

WHEREAS, Gina Pilcher began her public service career with Hall County in December 2018; and WHEREAS, during her service to Hall County, Ms. Pilcher served as the Chairman's appointment on the Hall County Planning Commission, and;

WHEREAS, Planning & Zoning Director Beth Garmon stated, "Gina Pilcher has dedicated her time, knowledge, and insight to Hall County regarding zoning requests. She has been fair and impartial, and treated both citizens and colleagues with respect. Her experience as a long-time resident has allowed her to easily identify the issues for consideration. Her viewpoints grounded in a career in architecture and years spent operating her own small business were always apparent when discussing development and impacts on surrounding neighborhoods. She translated her passion for the community into a productive role where her understanding could positively influence a project, or protect the surrounding homeowners from a less than ideal proposal. Her strong character has always been evident – she is honest but kind, attentive and considerate, reliable and trustworthy." and;

WHEREAS, Ms. Pilcher's term with the Planning Commission ended in January 2025; and WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Ms. Pilcher; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Gina Pilcher

and recognizes her for her many accomplishments, contributions, and dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens and extends to her their most sincere wishes for continued success in her future endeavors.

DISTRICT 4

COMMISSION CLERK

Adopted this 27th day of February 2025.			
	DAVID GIBBS CHAIRMAN	KATHY COOPER District 1	BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2
	GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA

DISTRICT 3